
2024-2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-19   Conf: 5-11   Home: 8-9   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Johnson, Bryce 30-29 942 31.4 176-340 .518 50-133 .376 98-131 .748 19 105 124 4.1 48 1 78 45 16 28 500 16.7
24 Banks Jr., Marcus 32-30 976 30.5 182-417 .436 107-256 .418 60-71 .845 7 128 135 4.2 66 0 64 67 7 40 531 16.6
02 Odunowo, Josh 30-30 829 27.6 131-232 .565 0-10 .000 71-123 .577 63 94 157 5.2 86 4 63 50 24 34 333 11.1
04 Short, Marlon 32-12 763 23.8 112-217 .516 7-17 .412 46-80 .575 27 76 103 3.2 41 1 59 29 4 34 277 8.7
01 Valentine, Ace 31-21 822 26.5 94-180 .522 18-54 .333 43-64 .672 9 72 81 2.6 36 0 100 48 3 31 249 8.0
06 Jordan, Louie 31-30 690 22.3 76-157 .484 59-121 .488 23-29 .793 11 109 120 3.9 68 2 28 41 11 14 234 7.5
00 Ciunys, Regimantas 20-2 333 16.7 32-63 .508 3-9 .333 25-37 .676 16 57 73 3.7 28 0 13 17 6 9 92 4.6
10 Sapp, Devan 31-6 373 12.0 44-115 .383 23-74 .311 9-11 .818 9 28 37 1.2 28 0 16 17 0 8 120 3.9
05 Dickerson, Daylon 22-0 173 7.9 26-53 .491 2-11 .182 14-19 .737 11 26 37 1.7 28 0 10 13 4 8 68 3.1
07 Eze, Tim 19-0 119 6.3 21-41 .512 1-7 .143 11-14 .786 13 15 28 1.5 15 0 8 6 2 5 54 2.8
20 Harris, JC 23-0 232 10.1 16-34 .471 7-15 .467 5-7 .714 5 25 30 1.3 15 0 10 5 3 11 44 1.9
03 Stone, Chaydon 12-0 72 6.0 8-28 .286 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 3 7 10 0.8 8 0 8 6 1 4 23 1.9
15 Reese, Ashton 12-0 107 8.9 6-15 .400 2-7 .286 8-10 .800 2 8 10 0.8 10 0 5 3 2 2 22 1.8
22 Bosch, Torin 5-0 30 6.0 2-13 .154 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 7 0 7 1.4 9 0 2 2 0 3 4 0.8
14 Chibambe, Alpha 6-0 26 4.3 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 3 4 7 1.2 2 0 5 2 2 1 5 0.8
13 Varghese, Isaac 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 0 2 0 3 3 0.6
Total 32 6500 203.1 929-1917 .485 287-741 .387 414-598 .692 238 789 1027 32.1 490 8 469 364 85 235 2559 79.97
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 942-2034 .463 245-706 .347 393-564 .697 386 844 1230 38.4 488 7 422 409 93 204 2522 78.81

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 2559 2522
    Points Per Game 80.0 78.8
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 929-1917 942-2034
    Field Goal Pct .485 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 287-741 245-706
    3PT FG Pct .387 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 414-598 393-564
    FT Pct .692 .697
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 12.3
REBOUNDS 1027 1230
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.3 –
ASSISTS 469 422
    Assists Per Game 14.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 364 409
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 235 204
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.4
BLOCKS 85 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 26,708 27,822
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,571 15-1,855
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
UMBC 1212 1314 9 8 2559
Opponents 1216 1278 9 5 2522

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 PENN ST.-YORK W 95-66 1,023
11/08/24 at Penn St. L 54-103 7,353
11/11/24 VALLEY FORGE W 120-61 1,014
11/14/24 COPPIN ST. W 92-67 1,284
11/16/24 SAINT PETER'S L 61-69 1,335
11/19/24 HAMPTON L 68-78 1,743
11/23/24 BOSTON U. L 71-75 1,273
11/25/24 HOWARD W 95-77 2,739
11/27/24 MORGAN ST. W 92-69 1,062
12/02/24 at Georgetown L 62-86 2,788
12/07/24 at Towson W 84-71 1,965
12/10/24 CAIRN W 103-57 1,178
12/18/24 at Georgia Tech L 82-91 3,494
12/21/24 at Marist L (OT) 73-76 867
12/29/24 at American W (2 OT) 96-93 783

* 01/04/25 at Binghamton L 82-87 1,812
* 01/09/25 at NJIT W 87-64 376
* 01/16/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 76-79 1,085
* 01/18/25 MAINE L 62-87 1,425
* 01/23/25 at UAlbany W (OT) 92-87 2,017
* 01/25/25 at Vermont W 80-63 2,537
* 01/30/25 BRYANT L 86-92 3,089
* 02/01/25 UMASS LOWELL L 67-83 1,856
* 02/06/25 at New Hampshire L 78-79 241
* 02/08/25 at Maine L 50-73 1,002
* 02/13/25 BINGHAMTON W 81-77 1,257
* 02/15/25 at Bryant L 79-81 891
* 02/20/25 at UMass Lowell L 79-98 691
* 02/22/25 NJIT W 95-91 1,625
* 02/27/25 UALBANY L 74-78 1,654
* 03/01/25 VERMONT L 69-79 2,066

03/08/25 at Bryant L 74-85 1,005

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 2-6   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Banks Jr., Marcus 16-15 511 31.9 96-218 .440 52-133 .391 46-53 .868 4 49 53 3.3 39 0 31 34 3 22 290 18.1
23 Johnson, Bryce 15-15 490 32.7 93-176 .528 28-71 .394 50-62 .806 10 59 69 4.6 19 0 39 30 6 16 264 17.6
02 Odunowo, Josh 14-14 412 29.4 63-97 .649 0-5 .000 26-53 .491 26 44 70 5.0 45 3 32 21 16 17 152 10.9
04 Short, Marlon 16-5 434 27.1 72-129 .558 6-12 .500 24-41 .585 9 37 46 2.9 16 0 33 21 2 21 174 10.9
06 Jordan, Louie 15-14 317 21.1 34-69 .493 26-54 .481 12-15 .800 5 60 65 4.3 35 1 13 24 5 6 106 7.1
01 Valentine, Ace 15-11 391 26.1 32-75 .427 9-27 .333 18-29 .621 4 33 37 2.5 18 0 38 20 1 13 91 6.1
00 Ciunys, Regimantas 15-2 272 18.1 24-50 .480 2-8 .250 21-32 .656 12 47 59 3.9 18 0 11 14 5 7 71 4.7
07 Eze, Tim 6-0 40 6.7 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 1.0 5 0 4 1 0 0 15 2.5
20 Harris, JC 8-0 88 11.0 7-15 .467 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 1 8 9 1.1 5 0 5 2 1 3 19 2.4
10 Sapp, Devan 16-4 160 10.0 13-42 .310 7-27 .259 0-0 .000 2 13 15 0.9 14 0 7 6 0 5 33 2.1
15 Reese, Ashton 5-0 53 10.6 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.8 5 0 2 1 1 1 7 1.4
05 Dickerson, Daylon 10-0 46 4.6 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 3 6 9 0.9 8 0 4 2 0 3 12 1.2
03 Stone, Chaydon 3-0 9 3.0 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
14 Chibambe, Alpha 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Varghese, Isaac 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 447-905 .494 135-355 .380 208-297 .700 93 371 464 29.0 227 4 219 183 40 114 1237 77.31
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 488-1001 .488 138-368 .375 184-261 .705 182 409 591 36.9 231 3 238 192 35 104 1298 81.13

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 1237 1298
    Points Per Game 77.3 81.1
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 447-905 488-1001
    Field Goal Pct .494 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-355 138-368
    3PT FG Pct .380 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-297 184-261
    FT Pct .700 .705
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 11.5
REBOUNDS 464 591
    Rebounds Per Game 29.0 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -7.9 –
ASSISTS 219 238
    Assists Per Game 13.7 14.9
TURNOVERS 183 192
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 12.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 114 104
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.5
BLOCKS 40 35
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 14,057 9,567
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,757 8-1,196
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UMBC 583 641 13 1237
Opponents 649 641 8 1298

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Binghamton L 82-87 1812
01/09/25 at  NJIT W 87-64 376
01/16/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 76-79 1085
01/18/25 MAINE L 62-87 1425
01/23/25 at  UAlbany W (OT) 92-87 2017
01/25/25 at  Vermont W 80-63 2537
01/30/25 BRYANT L 86-92 3089
02/01/25 UMASS LOWELL L 67-83 1856
02/06/25 at  New Hampshire L 78-79 241
02/08/25 at  Maine L 50-73 1002
02/13/25 BINGHAMTON W 81-77 1257
02/15/25 at  Bryant L 79-81 891
02/20/25 at  UMass Lowell L 79-98 691
02/22/25 NJIT W 95-91 1625
02/27/25 UALBANY L 74-78 1654
03/01/25 VERMONT L 69-79 2066


